
UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL 
FEES 

2023-2024 
 

This is a fee schedule for the 2023-2024 school year and is subject to change. This list will provide you with a sense of the different 
types of courses and activities for which fees are collected. These fees are not meant to restrict students from taking certain classes 
or from participating in co-curricular activities. Contact Stacey Welter at 309.438.2070 for waiver information regarding qualifications 
for free-and-reduced fees. 

The following fees are to be paid at registration: 

Seniors Juniors Sophomores Freshmen 

* Activity Fee 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00** 
* Computer User Fee 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 

*** Freshman Program Fee   50.00 

TOTAL $305.00 $305.00 $305.00 $355.00 

* Charged to ALL students annually 
** Balance due ($90.00 is paid w/acceptance packet) 
*** Charged to ALL freshmen 

NOTE: Any balance due from 2022-2023, if applicable, is required prior to registration. 
 

INSTRUCTIONAL COURSE FEES: PAY EACH SEMESTER 
 

• AP Test 100.00 Per AP test taken (fee subject to change) 

• Art 50.00 Per class 

• Band 25.00 Pay second semester 

• Business 10.00 Per class 

• Chorus 25.00  

• Driver Education 250.00  

• Foreign Language 5.00  

• Engineering Technology 20.00 Per class 

• Edmentum Online Courses 295.00 Per class (fee subject to change) 

• Journalism 25.00  

• Orchesis 50.00  

• Orchestra 25.00  

• Science Lab 20.00  

• Sophomore Writing 10.00  

• IVS Course 300.00            Per class (fee subject to change) 

• AP Chemistry Lab 35.00  

PARTICIPATION FEES: 
 

• Chess Team 25.00  

• Math Team 25.00 

• Bass Fishing 75.00 

• WYSE 25.00 

• Debate 50.00 

• Cheerleading 125.00 Per season (fall and winter) 

• Dance Team 125.00  

• Scholastic Bowl 50.00  

• Speech Team 60.00  

• Marching Band/Fall Color Guard 100.00 First semester only 

• Thespians 25.00 Per performance 

• e-Sports 50.00  

• Sport 1 125.00  

• Sport 2 125.00  

• Sport 3 125.00  

• Winter Color Guard 75.00  

 


